

"To Preserve and Promote the Pleasures and Traditions of Fly Fishing and to Conserve Game Fish Waters"

www.ctflyfish.org

WAIVER & RELEASE OF LIABILITY FOR CFFA TRAIL CLEARING EVENTS

I wish to participate in the Connecticut Fly Fisherman's Association ("CFFA") trail clearing and river cleanup efforts ("Events"). I understand that my execution of this Waiver and Release is a prerequisite for participation in these Events. I further understand that these Events involve the risk of injury and potential damages that are always inherent in these activities.

I agree to assume all risks and to release and hold harmless CFFA and its members, instructors, directors and agents from any and all claims for personal and/or property damages which I may have as a result of my voluntary participation in these Events. This Waiver and Release is binding on my heirs, assigns and legal representatives.

I understand that I am solely responsible for my health and safety during these Events, and I acknowledge that I am physically capable of participation. I also understand that there will be other people present during these Events and I agree to act prudently and carefully to avoid causing them injury.

I have carefully read this Waiver and Release and I fully understand its contents. If I am under 18 years of age at the time of registration, my parent or legal guardian has completely reviewed this Waiver and Release, understands and consents to its terms, and authorizes my participation by her/his signature below. I am aware that this is a complete release of liability and a contract between myself and CFFA, and I sign of my own free will.

DATE:
NT IS UNDER 18 YEARS OF
DATE: